₫ 0004/0006

4/005 Fax Server

03/31/2011 11:57 FAX 3178889690

Carters My Plumber

20005/0005

USPTO

3/20/2011 11:28:35 AM PAGE

D:CARTER MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC COMPANY:886 N. STATE RD. 135, STE A

TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT

760459806 900185855

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
	Carter Management Group LLC		03/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
				COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hiller Plumbing, Heating & Cooling Company Inc.	
Street Address:	1510 FORT NEGLEY BLVD	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85052981	HAPPY YOU'LL BE OR THE SERVICE IS FREE!
Registration Number:	3910732	HAPPY YOU'LL BE OR THE SERVICE IS FREE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)888-9690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Iisa.carter@carterservice.com

Correspondent Name: Carter Management Group LLC

Address Line 1: 886 N. State Rd. 135, Ste A

Address Line 4: Greenwood, INDIANA 46181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Lisa Carter

Signature:
//iisa carter/

Date: 03/08/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0055

Lisa C. Carter Carter Management Group, LLC Greenwood, IN 46142

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

4/27/2011

Carter Management Group LLC hereby assigns the trademark number 85052981 and Registration Number 3910732 and listed as "Happy You'll Be or the Service is FREE!" to Hiller Plumbing, Heating & Cooling Company Inc. at 1510 Fort Negley Blvd, Nashville, TN 37201. The entire interest and goodwill of this trademark number 85052981 is hereby assigned to Hiller Plumbing, Heating & Cooling Company Inc. by Carter Management Group LLC.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter and for promptly transferring this registration assignment. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate contacting me.

Sincerely,

Lisa C. Carter

Carter Management Group, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0056